Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : T223-0491/15
Date of issue ................................... : 2016-02-05
Total number of pages ....................  281 pages

‘’y’’ stands for output voltage (3,3 – 24)
See explanation for “y”
3R3 – 3,3Vdc
5 – 15V
12 – 12V dc
15 – 15Vdc
24 – 24Vdc
Ratings .............................................. : Input:
KPSA5:100-240 Vac; 0,25 A; 50-60 Hz
KPSA10:100-240 Vac; 0,5 A; 50-60 Hz
KPSA15:100-240 Vac; 0,5 A; 50-60 Hz
Output:
Voltage range 3,3 Vdc – 24 Vdc;
Output power:
KPSA5: 5 W
KPSA10: 10 W
KPSA15: 15 W
-~ Page 3 of 281 Report No. T223-0491/15
Testing procedure and testing location:
[g] CB Testing Laboratory: SIQ Ljubljana
Testing Laboratory is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation, Reg . No. :

Name and address of factory (ies) .......................... : 1) Dongguan Cincon Electronics Limited
No. 1 Jing Xiang Rd. DongCheng Foreign, Trade
Industrial Park,ZhuShan DongCheng District,
DongGuan, 523128 GuangDong, P.R., China
2) Cincon Electronics Co., Ltd.
No. 8-1, Fu Kung Rd., Fu Hsing Park, Fu Hsing
Hsiang, Chang Hua Hsien, Taiwan
 Page 10 of 281 Report No. T223-0491/15
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
General product information:
Information about the Product:
Open frame Switch mode Power Supply for building in for information technology equipment use.
Model description:
KPSA5-y, 5W Series, y=3,3-24 in steps of 0,1
Models Output voltage Max. load
KPSA5-3R3 (*) 3,3 Vdc 1,25 A
KPSA5-5 5 Vdc 1,0 A
KPSA5-12 12 Vdc 0,42 A
KPSA5-15 15 Vdc 0,33 A
KPSA5-24 (*) 24 Vdc  0,23 A
KPSA10-y, 10W Series, y=3,3-24 in steps of 0,1
Models Output voltage Max. load
KPSA10-3R3 (*) 3,3 Vdc 2,5 A
KPSA10-5 5 Vdc 2,0 A
KPSA10-12 12 Vdc 0,84 A
KPSA10-15 15 Vdc 0,67 A
KPSA10-24 (*) 24 Vdc 0,42 A
KPSA15-y,15W Series, y=3,3-24 in steps of 0,1
Models Output voltage Max. load
KPSA15-3R3 (*) 3,3 Vdc 3,0 A
KPSA15-5 5 Vdc 3,0 A
KPSA15-12 12 Vdc 1,25 A
KPSA15-15 15 Vdc 1,0 A
KPSA15-24 (*) 24 Vdc 0,63 A
 Page 11 of 281 Report No. T223-0491/15
TRF No. IEC60950_1F
Summary of testing:
The component was tested according to the standard IEC 60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition) + A1:2009 +